Press Kit

LEARN MORE ABOUT GLOBAL AEROSPACE

Global Aerospace is a leading provider of insurance and risk management solutions for the aviation and aerospace industries. Our over 95 years of experience enable us to develop customized insurance programs structured around the needs of our clients. Recognized for our industry-best customer service, we serve as the trusted partner to a diverse range of aviation businesses and their insurance brokers.

Global Aerospace's underwriting is backed by a pool of high quality insurance companies representing many of the most respected names in the industry. The insurance pool enables Global Aerospace to provide its customers a high degree of financial security and stability not available from a single insurance company.

The Global Aerospace SM4 aviation safety program helps customers manage risks, improve safety training, strengthen their safety culture and improve their safety systems.

Global Aerospace's experience dates to the 1920s.

GLOBAL AEROSPACE'S EXPERTS CAN ADDRESS:

- Aerospace insurance
- Space and satellite insurance
- Preventing liability in aviation and aerospace
- Meeting high liability requirements in commercial transport
- · Maintaining an aviation safety culture

For more information visit our website at **global-aero.com**, where you'll find Global Aerospace's board, management team and additional resources including a company brochure.

Please feel free to contact us for more information or to arrange an interview.

CONTACT

Suzanne Keneally Vice President, Group Head of Communications

T: (973) 490-8588 E: skeneally@global-aero.com

Global Aerospace, Inc. 115 Tabor Road, Suite 3A Morris Plains, NJ 07950

www.global-aero.com

